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6. Provide a reconciliation and detailed explanation of any difference, if any, inthe capitalization 

and the net investment rate base of Kentucky-American for the base period. 

Response: 
Rate Base for Base Period 

Capitalization for Base Period 159,776,050 

Difference $ 2.648.3 84 

Difference as a Percentage of Capital 1.66% 

KRS Residuals 

Community Education 

BWP Pipeline Costs 

Y2K 

Other, Net 

$ 166,469 

173,675 

2,254,924 

38,052 

15,264 

$2,648,384 


